SDLG FORM F9

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-96

1603.011

8-10-00

101437962

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Zircon Corporation Norman L. KRANTZ Internal Address: _ 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1580 Dell Avenue Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: <u>Campbell</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95008</u> [] Other Execution Date: August 9, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 9, 2000 If this document is not being filed together with a new application, application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] yes [x] no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group Internal Address: [X] Enclosed 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite 510 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit Account number: 20910 MD Zip: City: Silver Spring State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1**3**000 NACCHAL 0000052 89

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

Perry J. Saidman

Name of Person Signing

and Anaman

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

FROM : SAIDMAN DESIGNLAW GROUP

PHONE NO. : 3015850138

Aug. 08 2000 05:43PM P7

DesignLaw Group		Attorney's Docket No.: 1603.011
	ASSIGNMENT B	BY INVENTOR(S)
In consideration of the st	um of One Dollar (\$1.00 Norman L. KRANTZ	i), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration
	Name of	Invertor(s)
he undersigned hereby selfs(s) and	assign(s) to: Zircon Corporation	
harman sinka siaka and bakaran		ignee)
he entire right, title and interest:		
Check applicable box(es)		
	(as defined in 35 U.	S.C. §100), world, including the right to file foreign application(s) and
		world, including the right to the foreign application(s) and figrity from the corresponding U.S. application(s),
n the imention(s) because as	HAND-HELD SCANNI	INC TODA
n the invention(s) known as		le of Invention)
	in the United States of Am	nerica has (have) been executed by the undersigned on
iled herewith		ates Application Serial No. to be assigned ovisional and complete applications thereon, in any and all
usignment and sale not been made The undersigned agreets continuing, divisional, reissue, re	z. i) to execute all papers examination or correspo	necessary in connection with the application(s) and any proding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate ignee may deem necessary or expedient.
leclared concerning the application	in(s) or any continuation,	ecessary in connection with any interference which may be division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate and going forward with the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) United States patent to the Assigned		re acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
		(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Sui	te 510, Silver Spring, M ssary or destrable in orde	n, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw 1D 20910, power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	executed by the undersign	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: 1 A 44 9 2000	Signature of inventor:	19low Sulf
Date:	Signature of Inventor	
Ozle:	Signature of Inventor	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	<u> </u>	Copyright * 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. 2:4.5
		COMPANIES 1224 INTERPRETARIO COMPANIES PARAMETERS (CASAS). STR. MESSENDO (CASAS STREET

PATENT **REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0439**